
Sunday, February 2, 2025 10:00 am - 12:00 pm Canton Human Services Building 315-386-2325

Thursday, April 3, 2025 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm T.B.D (Check for update next week)

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm Louisville Highway Department  315-764-7473

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm Hammond Town Barn  315-324-5321 ext. 11

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Waddington Highway Department  315-388-5629

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Ogdensburg Fire Department  315-393-3540

Thursday, May 8, 2025 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm Norwood Kiwanis at Norwood Fire Department  315-261-0099

Thursday, May 8, 2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Macomb Highway Barn  315-578-2721

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm Norfolk Dominic Zappia Community Center  315-384-4821

Thursday, May 22, 2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Potsdam Town Barn  315-265-3430

Thursday, May 22, 2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Gouverneur Friends 4 Pound Paws Shelter 315-842-7297

Thursday June 12, 2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Tri-Town Arena  315-740-0133

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Pierrepont Town Barn  315-386-8311

Thursday July 10, 2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Gouverneur Town Barn 315-287-2340 ext. 101

Thursday August 14, 2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Fowler Town Barn 315-287-0045 ext. 1

Tuesday Sept. 2, 2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Waddington Highway Department 315-388-5629

Tuesday Sept. 23, 2025 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm Massena Village Barn 315-769-5228 ext. 3

Wednesday October 8, 2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Ogdensburg Fire Department 315-393-3540

Sunday October 19, 2025 10:00 am - 12:00 pm Canton Human Services Building 315-386-2325

2   25FREE RABIES CLINIC
SCHEDULE 

St. Lawrence County

PRE-REGISTER ON THE ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT WEBPAGE OR FACEBOOK PAGE.  LINKS TO REGISTER

WILL BE POSTED  ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE CLINIC. FOR ASSISTANCE WITH REGISTRATION, CONTACT THE HOST TOWN'S CLERK

ALL CLINICS REQUIRE
PRE-REGISTRATION

For Questions or Registration Confirmation
Call the Hosting Town or the St. Lawrence County Public Health

Department at 315-229-3433. 

CLINICS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

WALK-INs ARE
NOT ACCEPTED


